Multiple files are bound together in this PDF Package.

Adobe recommends using Adobe Reader or Adobe Acrobat version 8 or later to work with
documents contained within a PDF Package. By updating to the latest version, you'll enjoy
the following benefits:

- Efficient, integrated PDF viewing
- Easy printing

« Quick searches

Don’t have the latest version of Adobe Reader?

Click here to download the latest version of Adobe Reader

If you already have Adobe Reader 8,
click a file in this PDF Package to view it.



http://www.adobe.com/products/acrobat/readstep2.html


DMA Form 1 . -

DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION
Control Slip

CONTROLLED DOCUMENT

DMA Docket No. 1304
DO NOT DETACH THIS SLIP

Action on this document is recorded and
controlled in Reports and Records Branch.
Any movement of this document between di-
visions or offices of DMA or movement outside
DMA must be reported to the Reports and
Records Branch. Actions taken that affect
status of the case must also be reported.

This document has been recorded as

Any action taken to change the type of
request for assistance must be promptly
reported to the Reporis and Records Branch.
Use DMA Form 2 for submitting these reports.

Routing Slip

To: Goven ' Date 6/29/51

To: Coordinating Committe®ate 9/5/51

roBfpn Conee Yl rdvate Y55 v
To /Mn ke ) st
TM)"?“ZW/ ¥o 70pate
roOde 700 B 46461

/
rllede 200 b Y7000 5= 26-52

To: Date
To: Date
| To: Date
‘ To: Date
To: Date
To: Date
To: Date
To: Date

DO NOT DETACH

CONTROLLED DOCUMENT

INT.-DUP. SEC., WASH., D.C. 08868






P ® i

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

22); New Customhouse

Denver 2, Colorado May 21, 1952
Memorandum
Tos Frank E. Johnson, Chairman, Operating Committee, Defense

Minerals Exploration Administration
From: Executive Otficer, Field Team, Region IV

Subject: DMEA Docket 1304X, Shattuck Denn Mining Corporation, Kay
Mine (Copper), Yavapai County, Arizona

We wrote the Shattuck Denn Mining Corporation as requested
in your letter dated April 22, 1952, Mr. Thomas Bardon, President
of the Shattuck Denn Mining Corporation, has requested that the
application be closed. A copy of Mre. Bardon's letter and the bro-
chure are enclosed.

W. He King
Enclosures

bEr e o
e






UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

22l New Customhouse ' : -
Denver 2, Colorado May 21, 1952

¥r, Thomas E-rdon
‘Shattuck Denn ¥ining Corroration
120 L’roa@eay _ S :
New York 5, New York . Re: THMA-130hX
| @ear Hr, E ‘rdont ”
Thank you for your letter, dated May 13, 1952, Your
mpli;a’cion for explorction assistence on the Koy ¥ine, Yavapal
Gounty, Arisom, docket DMA 130LX, hns been closed.

Very truly yours,

0. M

e o e 33325 )
© Executive dfﬁccr
Field Tea, iegion IV

@fmﬁﬂ:?‘yi G
| iz bifoper, 8 it
/ N -‘ - i . [&\'E&L )\ wul‘“‘&l]
) m«it g \»..S‘ ‘: o . N . '/54124}/2 y :
| o | S Elaso






SHATTUCE DBNI MINING CORFOLNTICH

120 Broadway YRy

oy 13, 1952

Defense IMnerals Administrotion
22k Hew Cootonhsuce
Denweor, Oolorrio

Ret Koy tine (Arizona)
Doar Nr. Fing:
Replying to your letter of MHorch 9, 1952, ne soo no
reason why you should not consider os cloced our applicotion
for explosction assistance in the case of the cbovee-nentionsd

mine. e have discontinued ol activity ot the Kay property
and hsve relinquiched our locse cnd eption on it.

Yours very truly,

s/ Thomas Brrdon
President

DERARTLENT €F T iila
Defease [iioore ol atidil
REBRICD

MAY 2 61952
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UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

22 Lew Lo tomhoyse

Denvor 2, Colorade M-y 2b, 1952
Hemor-ndum
Tor Pr nk ¥, Johnsom, Chalmmen, ﬁp@tting Comnittee, D fenge

idnerals kxplorstion fdpinistrntion
. fron: Exacutive ‘ificer, ¥leold Tesm, ‘e:;ion IV

Subjects DiEA Uock-t 130LX, Shattuck Denn rining Lorporetion, Key
#ine {Copprr), Yevapal County, frizens

_ - W& wrote the Shatiuck Denn fidning Corporstion as requested

in your letier d-ted fpril 22, 1552. Kr. Thomas Lardon, Fresident
of the Shattuck Dean Linin: orporstion, hae requested that the
agplication be closeds A Gopy of ir, Laurdon's latter :nd the broe-
chure are encloved, . '

v A A ‘

© Enelosures .
AR % =
€08 fle e vitbai oy one S
0 ':;ﬁ.?,. i : E" ::gf 2 ﬁ([ |

e VLINRE

ik e
Conlrreh
CogeTiesn

Loron
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UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

22l New Customhouse
Denver 2, Colorado May 21, 1952

- Mre 'rhonas Bnardon
Shattuck Denn }ining Gomoration
120 Eroadway : S
iiew "fork 5, lew York o Re: DHA-1304X

Dear Hr, Ecordons | .

Chank 3 you for your letter, dated May 13, 1952. ‘!onrb
application for ez;plsmtion ass;steme on the Koy Hine, Yavapai
County, Arizona, docket IMA mﬁ, has been closeds

Very truly yours,

w. 57 \5‘/“7
e .ie King
Executive Officer

Field Team, liegion IV

JFS2fuo

cor Clplroan o Dap
s Hs Storas
Kogehmsnt
Contr et
Caron

o Commie 1,77






UNITED STATES »
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION

Zh New Customhouse WASHINGTON 25,D.C.

Denver 2, Colorado _ - My 21, 1952
Hemorandum .

To:  PFronk E, Johnson; Chaimaxi, Operating Committee, Dcfense

Minerals m}.oration Ldministration ‘
From: Executive Officer, Field Team, Legion IV

Subject: DHEA Docket 130bX, Shattuck Demn Mining Corporation, Kay
Hine {Copper), Yavapai County, Arizona '

‘ ' _We wrote the Shattuck Denn Mining Corporation ss requested
in your letter doted April 22, 1952, Mr. Thomes Eardon, President
of the Shattuck Denn Yining Corporation, has requested that the
application be closed. A copy of Mr. Bardon's letter and the bro-
chure are enclosed. o

KRy

We He K i.ng
Enclosures - ] o |
’ | - BEARTITT OF TR LTEAC
Bofeazs laiala
Treatve C LEED

, p
cet . To Mitteniorf, sete
,«*;'Jii?{m‘,' ﬁ: -3 )
- Contract
- Yoscheom
Chron

SRV 261852






‘  FILE COPY
, ‘ ‘ SURNAME :

UNITED STATES R
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR =
DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION - R
WASHINGTON 25, D. C. / A

1iPe de He '&Bt ,

Executive Ofi'lcer

DHEA Fleld Team, Re;lon 1V N
22l; Hew Customiouse Building ,
bDenver 2, Colorado

Rey Uockat ho. DifA-1304X (Copper)
Shattuck Denn ~ ning Corporation
Kay Copper Hdine
Yavapal County, arizona

Dear Mr. nasts

Reference is made to your mesorandum of Februvary
19, 1952, to :r. Hlttendorf, with whlch: you enclosed copy of
letter from ir. f:omas “ardon, Freslident of the above coun any,
dated November Ui, 1951, requestir you to defer a fleld team
examination of the property ovesause of nejotlations pending
at that time which miht result in the ar;llcation being
anended or withdrawn. We note that tie dooket was placed Iin
your inactive file. :

Inasmuon as this docket 1s carriesd on the dast.ingtun
office records as & referral to the hezlar for a fleld team
examiration, it 4s susrested b.oat you wmake furtier inguiry
of “r. Bardo: as to this presert status of Li.e negotiations,
snd that s also be informed the docket will be closed within
& specified period ol time 1if tiie corporation is not inter-
ested In :rocessing tne applisation. Thereafter, 1f the :
docket is to Le olosed, it should be returned to the Wasuington
office. Uf course, Af tie a;rllcation is to be revised, our
records will continue to show 1t as referred to the fleld tean
for an exanmination.

sincerely yours,

(signed) FRANK E. JSOHNSORN W

N Ciairman, Uperating Com': ttee
APEROVEL:  GLAWlt/EWEllis/gla }~18-52
‘Jo- Ha Bedges (;”5) cc to: Adm. Reading File
:"" 5 : o - Docket "
or Lureaun - Li.nes Messrs.-C. He Johnsa, Rme. 3621
(jﬁ) Ned Nelson, Rm. ;216 GSA Bldg.
Ellis

I P°'. Thayer .
Tor 0eolo-loal “urvey .
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) UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION
WASHINGTON 25, D.C. .

22/, New Customhouse Ll ol s o

Denver 2, Colorado tocs Lo weweiFebruary 19, 1952
Fo5 6 e

Memorandum ‘

Tos C. 0. Mittendorf, Acting Administrator, Defense Minerals

Exploration Administration

From: Field Team, Region IV

Subject: Docket DMEA 1304X, Shattuck Denn Mining Corporation, Kay
Copper Mine, Yavapai County, Arizona, and Docket DMA 1699X,
Thomes Conway, Durango, Colorado (Copper) Mining Claims in
Iaplata County. Your memorandum of February 12, 1952.

In accordance with the request contained in a letter dated
November 14, 1951, from Mr. Thomas Bardon, President, Shattuck Denn
Mining Company, DMA Docket 1304X, Kay Copper Mine, Yavapai County,
Arizona, was placed in our inactive files. A copy of Mr. Bardon's
letter is attached for your files.

Our Colorado field office was informed by telephone on
October 30, 1951, by Mr. Thomas Conway that his property, Docket DMA
1699x, was inaccessible because of early snow at extremely high alti-
tude. Mr. Conway also stated that he could not participate financially
to the extent required by the application. He stated that he would
inform Mr. Tom Lyons of the situation, but we have no information to
indicate that he has done so.

The docket was placed in our inactive files pending further
information or request by the applicant. ‘

W. H. King,'fortg/'H. East, Jr.

N Matotonrisvn

A. H. Koschmann

Enclosure





SHATTUCK DEWN MINING CORPORATIC
12C Broadway
Wew York 5, N. Y.

P November 14, 1951

Mr, J. 4. B st, Jr.
Executive Officer

DMA Field Team Region IV

22/, New Customhouse Building
Denver 2, Colorado

| ‘ Re: Docket DMA No. 1304X
" . Dear Mr. East:

' Since writing you on October 31 in regard to a field
examination of the Kay mine in connection with our application for

- exploration funds, we have reached a point in negotiations with

another mining company which make it advisable to defer the exami-
nation which the DMA Field Team would ordinarily make.

If our negotiations with this mining company are
concluded, our application for Government funds might be amended
or p0351b1y withdrawn. In any event, we are continuing our work
at the Kay mine and a deferment of your examination.will not in
any way adversely affect the interests of the Government or, of .
ourselves.

‘ As soon as the above;mentloned negotiations are
concluded, we will again communicate with you in regard to your
fleld examma’clon. :

Yours very truly,
/s/ Thomas Bardon
.President

EB:op
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: UNITED STATES /i Su/rname
- DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR "\ '_ 4%/

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

FEB 1 2 1852

Vro J. 4. East, Jr. ‘ S :
Executive Officer, DMEA Field 'fum w - A

224 Customhouse Bullcing
renver 2, Colorade ~ Hes Tocket Wo. DMA=1304X (Copper) -
: - Shattuek Denn ¥Ining Corporstion .
Kay Copper Mine, Yavapai c::unty ,
Arism

bocket No. m-wm (Copper )
Thomss Conway, Turango, Colerado

Tear ir. %Zuta . Xi.nln, claims in laplata Ccun‘tz -

' The mnthly repar:s mxhnittcd by your otriw for lecstmbcr
and Jenuury have greatly sssisted our Commodity Divisions in keeping
records current on applicat.nns beiag investiated by the Field. The
Rere and Miscellaneous vetals Division, however, has noted that no
reference was. made in either of thess reporta to the abeve saplioned
app},iutimt which, acoording to our records, were referred to Hegion IV

- on September 14, 1951, and October 17, 1951, respectively. Thers have
besn no inquiries to this office from any souros ragarding these

dockets since that time, but it would be heipful o be informed at

your convenience, ihe status .of these applications.

7z ‘ Y

 Sinderely yours,

; @;Qv;"mmﬁam_- ,

ACHW’ mirM. f)pnmm., eomu;m |

AFENST: -  EWEllis/gla  2-7-52
I. H Hedges. & .. cec tos /Adn. Reading File f/% 2/’%2-
iimeeses ~ Dockets (2) DMEA-1304X DMA=1609X
Fau: E ““‘“ “f 7?‘4’-”“ : ’ " Messrs, Johnson, C. He Rme 3620
£ ﬁ Z{ " , - i - Nelson, Ned Rm. 4216 GSA
Ll o  Ellis ,

1‘" or %oloaicax o{zrvoy






. _ ‘ 36 e copy
h ’ : SURNAME:
: UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION
WASHINGTON 25,D.C. | o

eC7T30 1954
My, Thomas Bardsen, Presidemnt G /

_Shatiwek Denn Mining ﬁomuﬂm S
120 Srendvay o Y
¥ovw York 8§, New York o , B S

Re: Da:knt ie.‘ Dﬂ.-lséﬁx
M Kr. m: : : -

- This is %0 seknovliedgs yowr lcttur of cﬂnn as, 1951
addressed 4o My, Tom Lyon m«nﬁu &. atnius of your nwpucanm;

Ve wish to inform you that your aypli.mﬁm Toy exyloration
834 vas st to thte Defense Ninerals Anintstyniion, Field Tesn Regien IV,
on Ssptember 12, 1951 for further siudy as indteated by sn sclosed dopy
of $he letter novifying you of this referrel. Evidmily this letser

‘wan loat in the matl,

Yory sxuly yours,
I LN @Owg@

4. B, Gowes, Chief 30
Coyper :Bm;h 4’ \ Dl

!hcloum

RWaugh. [ ]
10/29/51

Copy to: Adn. Reading File
Executive Officer, Rogionlv
Copper Branch:
IMA Piles






‘ WQ '
'sasﬁ “ ARTIOY e

\’\W
1 WQ\TTUCK DENN MINING CORPORATIO ¢
1

o 'LS [\ 120 BROADWAY

NEW YORK 5, N. Y.

T
HOMAS B;::onzm October 25, 1951

Mr. Tom Lyon, Director

Supply Division

U.S. Department of the Interior
Defense Minerals Administration
Washington 25, D.C.

Res Docket DMA No. 130LX

e e e

Dear Mr. Lyon:

We would very much appreciate any information you can
give us regarding our application for aid in connection with the
exploration of the Kay Mine in Yavapai County, Arizona. The appli-
cation was submitted on Form MF-103 on May 2L, 1951 but with the
exception of formal acknowledgments from your agency, we have re-
ceived nothing to indicate approval or disapproval of the application,

Since the application was sent to Mr. Cowen of the Copper
Branch of the Defense Minerals Administration, a copy of this letter
is being sent to him.

Very truly yours,

SHATTUCK DENN MINING CORPfATION
By W ,

President

TBstwp

ccs Mr., Justin B. Cowen, Chief, Copper Branch
Defense Minerals Administration
Room 3423 = New Interior Building
Washington 25, D.C.
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‘ . FILE COPY
, SURNAME:
UNITED STATES '
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION @_/ I
‘ WASHINGTON 25, D. C. /

7/

&P 14 W

4

Shatiuck Dezm Mining Corporation . :
120 Broadwiy =~ . coeooocm= et - Doeket DMA No. 1304X  [--oommoeoe
¥ew York 5, New York

Gentlemen:

This is to inform you that your application for =id for an
exploration project hes been referred to the field team for further
study., You will hear from Mr. J. H. Frat, Jre-Bxsculive g?fi?el,

VA Field Tezm Region IV, 22U New Customhouse Building, Denver 2,
Colormio or one of his staff vwhen they ore ready to vislt your porperty.

Very truly youra.

SIGNED

Tom Lyon, Director
Supply Division @
T'

QQ“ _{LM

RVWaugh: ez
9/12/51

Copy to: MAdm, Readlng File
Executive Officer, DMA F1e1d Team Iv
Coordinating Committee
J.R.Govwen
D.MacLaren
Piles ~ IMA Docket
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TNIFED STATES o
DEPARTMEIT OF THE TNTERICR |
DHFGILST THSRALS ADVTNISTRATION SEP 14 1931
ASHINGTOL, D. C.

tlre Js B, Eﬂ:gtgi?rﬁp

Zurerm of Nines ,
22 Uew Cuctonhouse Dullding
Denver 2, Cclorade

'Daai& Siws

2 attach "Revisw of Applicatiom for Explier tiom Assistzncef

Dosket Ne. 3259130&1

Cemmodity__ Coppey

=)

Appli@am Shnttuek Benn U4ning t‘orporveaen Eoy Coprer [ iae (Arhona)

320 Brocdwry, Tew York 5, K.Y,
Ploass expedite the consideration of this a,ppliﬂ@tim wilth -

particular f@f@f@ne@ t@ ¢he p@imts ralsed iw the at%a@hed "Revlew,

 Very ‘Egmly yours,

Chairman
Coordinating Citt@@

f’?@&? Bureav of Minesg

For Geeologzical Suzxvey





RN 1’“8@ STATES
DEPARTUETY OF THE INTERIOR
DUFEHSE INE2ALS ADMINISTRATION

’ ASHINGTON, D. C.

. Mr. J. H. Bast,dJr., k
Bureau of lMines
224 Vew Customhouse Building
Denver 2, Colorado \

Esar Sips

o attaeh "Review of Application f@z‘_ Diplor: tlon Assistance”

o8
D\@oﬁu@@ E\X@ DWA"BOL’X -
Ceamedity, Copper . ‘
. ' " .F»“Dpli@@m‘@ Shattuck Denn Mining Corporation , Kay Copper Mine (Ariz'ona)

T 120 Broadway, New York 5, N, YJ
Ploasca @‘Tpedit@ t?a@ @@n@igerqti@n of it,hi., epplication with

' paz=‘%iwlar r@f@renes to the points raised in the attaeched "Review.®
| truly y 9.

‘ , - i ' Chairman
' : C@omimting Committeo

Por Bureau of Mines

‘77%//

Ve

. For Geoloziegl Survey
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6/5/51
. Defense Minerals Administration

Review of Application for Exploration Assistance

Docket No._| 23 ¥
Commodi ty QG’/% A@K
Total Amour)%@ £€ %géﬁ\”
Govt. Participation =20 T
1. Name and Address of Applicant_ SAedAtich - 10 40 WMA/\\W
Comnfean . | 20 (Bvoativary VL@@QWS:’NY
2. LocatlonU}of Probce%‘ty IXa Wngz %i,% ‘f% VW%\\/‘/‘M
Qivhrieh, Seas, 42nd 9 T 2N R2E.

Wﬂ%d@%@f«)@%/w

3. Mlneral or metal CZQ@%ﬁ%&@y/ﬁ Is it listed in Section 9 of MO-5? %%%5

. If not, application will be rejected.

4. Geologic probability of discovéry——based on data in application
(question #16, 17, 18, 20 and 22)*

Mines or Survey reports, etc., do you rate chances:
a) Good @%’/MMWL@ B Mﬁa «M//\Zﬂ/@ﬂ%
_&LW ?,gcz,gw
b) Poorvﬂ&ﬂdﬂ

c) None

d) Don't know—needs field examination %ézéa&

e) Is there an alternative and favorable project?
(If so, attach an explanation)

5. Is the applicant's right to the property clearly stated? Liiﬁﬂg
(question 5, 6, 7)*

6. If applicant is a lessee, is a copy of the lease attached?

Does the lease have sufficient time to run to cover a future

‘ productive period? %@g

d

*question numbers are those of MF-103

Page 1 of 4 pages






Are subordination agreements necessary? éééLéé

a) MF-2017?

b) MF-202_ b

From the data presented, does the.proposed project appear feasible from

the point of yiew of:

a) Available manpower éé;é5§§ '

b) . Equipment and supplies @%Lﬁkéi

(Question 14 plus general Kpbwledge of availability)*

¢) Accessibility (question 12)* Les
d) Water (question 13)* %%4%ﬁ£

e) Power (question 13)*

Is a field check needed on any of these points? V?/gg

Does the experience of the applicant appear to be adequate to assure that

he can properly conduct the proposed project? (question 4)* 4@44@%é

Is a field check needed on this point?___ Ylo

. Exhibit A. (questions 21 and 22)*

a) Is the project adequately described? pj&;y' CLG‘@J%%Q AL
Vgﬂ?%L'/@AAaﬁ o4 Lot DA A =7

If not, a é iﬁ%re suffiéient data giyen so that you can describe

the project? If so, attach a draft.

b) Is there an adequate map or sketch of the proposed work? Za@%ﬁ

¢) 1Is the propoéed work "exploration" under the definition of

Section 8, MO0-5?

If not, what part of it is?

Page 2 of 4 pages





11.

12.

13.

d)

e)
f)

g)

Is this part a worthwhile exploration project?
7 o
Are the cost estimates detailed? >ﬁ%f%z /@47%%%14L@Q4&¥Qg%f

Can they be summarized, as on page 2 of Procedural Instruction 5-A,

from the available data? %%@zé If so, attach a draft.
. . 4
Are the cost estimates reasonable?w Sea |3@) .

Should more information be requested f:om‘applicant? %f*ké%

Is a field examination necessary to complete Exhibit A? (E%£L4§

Exhibit B (question 23-d)*

a)
b)

c)

Is it applicable? '@>249

If so, are sufficient data furnished? If so, attach a draft.

Is a field check needed?

Exhibit C (question 23-e, f and g)*

a)

b)
c)

d)

Is it applicable? < éLVE%?{%? L=

Sufficient data? ___ Mo If so, attach a draft.
Afe rents and charges reasonable? LQQ? 7%2%%? ey,

Is a field check needed? (‘j%

Exhibit D (question 23-a, b)*

a)
b)

c)

d)

Are there sufficient data? %f?é&

Is the schedule adequate for the work proposed? %%29%

Is the schedule excessive for the work proposed? 7/129

Are the proposed wages and salaries reasonable? ey

Page 3 of 4 pages






) .

. 14. Exhibit E (question 23;0)*
a) Is it applicable? %%/ZJ%
b) ' Sufficient data? (6(/»@% _
¢) Reasonable?_ %jzgéf’ éf77@F€%£%§=é£7
d) Field check needed? ot d Co Hert
15. In your judgment, can the proposed work be done in the proposed

time? Qi%;%&
d

(All exploration must be completed within two years)

16. If field examination is not needed, attach your recommendation.
17. If field examination is needed, do you have any special instructions for

the field team not indicated by your answers to the foregoing

question? T@ MMM% @ﬁ*ﬁzﬁ@s@u@z Caal. WM

.‘v 7 O 2 d J . @ ) =7 A ‘ >
G0 MQM d—g 4 _ Reviewed by %WW
oo llaren

%M, |

Page 4 of 4 pages INT.-DUP. SEC.. WASH., D.C.' 99009
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JBGowen: rw

9-7-51

Docket No, DMA-130LX
Commod ity-Copper
A, Neme and Address of Applicant:

Shattuck Denn Mining Corporation
120 Broadway, New York, New York

B. Location of Deposit:

Kay Copper Mine
Yavapai County, Arizona

C. Conclusions as to:
1. Pertinence
The project is pertinent to the copper program

2. The project is technically feasible

3. Requirements are available

Ly, Goverment Aid for an Exploration Project on a 50 percent
participation bagis

5. Applicant is competemnt being'a successful copper mine
operator

D. Recommendations:

It is recommenfled fhat the application for exploration
assistance in the amount $76,,92 be approved, and that a comtract
with the applicant be signkd.

E. The Kay mine is developed Aby two shafts, Nos. 1 and 2,
and several thousand feet of drifts and crosscuts. No., 1 shaft ig

an Ixmdux incline shaft sunk to the 600 foot level with Adrifts and

crosscuts developing Nos, 1 and 2 ore bodies. No, Iy shaft is a






’ ‘ I

vertical shaft sunk to the 1200 level, Drifts, crosscuts and a
winge to the 1500 foot level, and several dd holes expose several ore
occurrences, none of which is sufficiently developed to block out
ore for mining,

The applicant has unwatered the mine to the 1200 level and
has repaired No. 1 shaft to the 600 level since October, 1950,

It is proposed by the epplicant to advance the 800 level

{ north in No, 1 ore bodyyto explore and develop the dowrnward

extension of that ore body beneath the 600 Xmkmx level sill. Further

!

\ exploration of this ore body by diemond drilling fram the new work is
1'foreseen but cannot be definitely delineated before the level work is

} completed.
If the 800 level exploration should expose commerciasl ore

/
<§ it ﬁ is proposed to raise in that ore body from the 1000 level to the

)
I

800 and thence to the 600 to provide ventilation for the north end of

the mine,

Should the 800 level expose commercial ore in No, 1 ore body
it is also proposed to umwater the mine to the 1500 level and explore

various ore exposures on the 1 200 and 1500 levels in an endeavor to

i\ develop sufficient reserves in the mine to Jjustify the installation of

\\\N.a mill,
'\\
F. The proposal is feasible and might result in an additional

and continued production of copper over a period of several years at

market or under the market costs,






G. 1., Reserves estimated at

Measured 99,300 Li0% copper
Indicated 39,100 " "
Inferred 76,000 " "

81,000 3% copper
Total 296,700 in No, 1 and No, 2 ore bodies.

Assay plan maps indicate that the estimate is reasonsble.

From the great mmber of substantial ore exposures f under-
ground it is probable from a geological standpoint that a well planned
exploration program might develop sufficient ore to make the Kay mine
a substantial copper producer,

2. Rate of production dependent upon the results of explora-
tion.
« Mining methods not yet worked out.
. Metallihrgical tests have been satisfactory,

. Smelters in vicinity.

o U oW

. Time schedule is included in report and is log&ﬁhl,
requiring one year to complete the project,

H Y 1, Bquipment and facilities fA sufficient for the explora-
tion project are installed or available at the mine.

2. No new equipment needed.

3, No access roads necessary. Transportation facilities are
adequate, RAEY

L. Manpower is available and adequate,

5. Adequate power is available at the mine.

I. 1. If ore reserve estimates are accepted this project could

be recommended for a production loan for the full amount of the estimated

cost of the projected exploration program,






2. It is believed the amoumt requested is adequate for the
naximum progrem, 5ut might be revised downward in case of negative
results of exploration work, The applicant has not a detailed list
with location of individual plgces such as drifts, crosscuts, raises,
dismond drill holes, probably because the project cannot be completely
and definitely delineated before the mine workings are geologically
mapped and check sempled; and the preliminary exploration work com-
pleted.

Jde Applicant is competent to carry out project, being a
succes&éful copper mine operator.

K, No correspondence to date other than original application,






WNA\THS\ - W%u»m\%lﬁ\\\v «@K @) \@:W: .,M\Wi \\ rw\\ﬂ ew” \\ %\w\ a7
i v o TS 0 W\wub,.‘%m:w«;\ © M\E
O ) o Y A \\ )
Yo o w\ S SRR S A e AN AV e AV A L
- m\, \\ \m\/‘ .f\c\\ﬁw\?\vdw\ .nﬂx@ NI Yy «4 : <w_ o

et

Gic 2 s s 2= My T
,\.\,\Q 2 -39 \

.@5&@% ey wvhwqm@w%%@ E B SE I e wﬂi T TRV

1N
ey TR \J,: mb g oo
M%»\«.u @\,‘ué VR " W\\M\i\t\% @ Wu =2
T J«%\u S U e Q\Wﬁg A~ er \ﬂﬁ\ @«WN
c\\ 5% \N ﬁu/ﬂ@“\b \w% K\wuﬂh ,Ww wx\(ﬁ\u zi\ﬁaﬁ ¥y g an} XW i.
T ?W.%w&%wq]%)ﬂ)“i«l@i TA2A &\dmd \\u
: N , - ]
m\ Vmﬂdu @ IWFEWA Aoy g &\»3\ QQ\@\V\V\@ N2
T ey lwmiﬂ\ﬂ\ww\m\qufy@\y «»,“,@ ; \i\ﬁ\\&\#\; ‘ - B
v . ? o R
T T ] BB D R ) E\*@%@&\L@X
- o oY o L\@&_DQ S Il S S R | ) T
Nro w %Wé Q,u{,- V.nMM\ﬁV&IILUY@K w\\ﬂw.\ﬂlw VT MASM _\\wkﬂmm... ) Ww T
oA o ld; STV AT T s T T
< <,\ %\ ,\J\< mP@N \,,« \»\C@D?L \MV -
i T T T T T T T T T wl«ﬂ,dv t\x{‘wﬂ\. hﬂ. -

) T T T a /\h\d HJ\N * ﬁw\

- L
i-.i!@?ﬁﬂf@@ R .






!

N\

N \.‘Qnm‘ W%\N\Wv A TSA S oy

e @.wwcw%@: S Ee i\ii@gz A

sy G ST TN A e g A L

. yb;fD\ o~ COST TouNTE VLA medyiﬂi-l S ANeY
@ \uc SRy 7 g Jﬁm

‘\M// oY &7 \\ > Ay D A e
w\\. C@ i3 \ Mmﬂ\\

, % %\‘Wu %\w\w\. Vv%ﬁﬁuar

e W&S\ﬁ\iz . @mlwfuw M-%ﬁﬂm&w@

L mé ETAvE Q,\V\? d AP CF VS
A Vi Y \ x
STy p T pood e

/? TR TE
N T ,\.@,.‘-w.,\,-i, )y qu-n@wi\/b 0 O & @w QJJ N
‘ m@r\‘,?vﬂw‘!@@% \U Ry mf T w\l%x \.M‘U.,lu.‘,wulmmw prsTy T
: T

%)
- { e e e s o e A
/f V,AAV =y //\\ %\\\,\ 7 d u&:ﬂw .\\;\ W 3 S \/&\@\\/s\\u ) :

W
§'
"\
™
X
5
L)!
U
\J
\|

Q\
)
3

B RS el e e RS
\ ; =) / I i

) xw\\%ﬁ.
w\» Qﬁ«&xg\m\ N7 Y oxss Sod (294 .

. ‘ ey
T oy
..... P B L
I RO ARETE Sy, g, v X T YT yiy TNTE
w$ e \\w\ \\_t\. [V, gm\¢ / ) sﬁ :Ww» o
TTTTTTLIATE a2 ) bR NJ\ N\‘ 1257 IOV w \
k\\f\\) RY\ F«\Q«\\ N\\ﬂ\\w 2.2 m\\\J B ¥ \;\\N ) Vel nnww\
A Qa 5 P 24 o
- R ?w\\b &\b N4 2

\f\;\d\\ sm\«kﬁ\»\\d »\é\
== \m 77 J\w\&wgé AP AP \N v

\)
3 i xwﬁ, ,Q@ A e 5 e ﬁq;_ O
o ‘nwzﬂﬁsﬂ@ \ .-4>\: aﬂMdﬂ\ ﬁg\a&\ﬁ V/@ 3\@ [z M

- ﬁﬁw)w[:%%\%- o
O VTSR 871\1”4 ST W@N&@ S

Vi ;@; 27 WA _pe
7\

g 7). %«A
Amw&xwwgwwmwﬂzﬁﬁﬂf%QWﬂww oQﬁkﬁkﬁgw

) M\&.\\ \\\Z‘ ] Kw\m\ Q\W/«Mg iwl,(«»&.wn\mxuu\“ TR,

| | o ﬁ$=W§@q!%a; A
T ITWATV ST S i kw,‘\éww\“ r_..

. 4
B . - e e 63 \J\‘ TSy J (m&
< Q

"0 Q\fw \J\W\% N\\PW ,\a nulu‘w\tnw\vl.\\,\mp% A.HIP\ e
i NeEeT TN B \.&a, 5T Gy
o ~

P i S S

g SRR Eay-td ﬂwwqﬁ*\@& R ARSI VAN A F T ECTOA D Wﬁﬂ

L L M AR
S el pmal gl ey

\\ Q\;\‘, .\ W‘Qn w\ﬂuk«duwvg - \lﬁ@ B«\J‘-iM\.H\,\ N\%\U‘ ‘% Q\A\ “\..m»«\ww\\‘\ .Q» ‘,K.w‘@ )

SRy \\q\\@ 7 Mﬂ@\? /- \vw& FEP TS 87 N\ Vi \@%

sipop g

\

I ® ‘
N |






- g ——— e —

: T T r!\@\W\\ YL M S dwa\ AA G iy o
AU T Ty T T2 T e e = ; 5L =5 ) ok
AV IH Twlip /rk TV e~ Q <W .w\v,“u N\M)\»@\kﬁuﬁﬂ\@i\
L YR s e TP g

..:::11!,11‘11 Mw J&\..T.ww.w%\/ (i.,lwanlmwif w%@\% /A-MW.% ‘
Lespouforros s sy rmmgSEIE g z o
o %ﬁ% m;mw.w\w.w\. T T \Kﬁ.ﬁ L\W&ﬁ (ZZ NG Y

| A K @M@z;ﬂ%a @QD ;Eam \);Q\
EEEES T <y TP P § TW

/ ] o I
N A 0TI TGSl v X/x@eum%r T

AR NS A P S SV ) \Um\q---- 5 \\w T
°

P Ww&u@\w , T

\uwﬁ\\@\%\w N7 \\%:\%:wu- /N-G\W\«. 7 x,\w\\ )

A

ST P Js r\\\ TP Neeeg2

T B i ) = \Jk, AP~ D T
. . @V &ny g @ &\\Vw \;. M\ﬂ\\w\w\
- 5l|;'11dll l.olﬂ\% r\\i ﬁ\\\ V§ Y727 S os \\HJ\N,\\./ \/\\v\\ e T T
[N

0oy %@btm \ﬁ\.\\\&\ EZ Q\/\ k NEEY QQ?\M W %\N .Jx!MWMNM e

e T e e e ———

S ou e ,IQVQ \%

U o e DL

i [T

s . o L€ \ 7k 5\@2\;
T T TR \w\uv &xiiilll«@r&m !NJN T S ;).,.J 2 a7

T

)

I S ey B NS NI EN D BV A = /\r\xillx\%--wt@r! ”;,j squ. ‘MMMNNYM\\NMW\ 15:-
r . & s 1 v / b
, N /4 o
DR T e ﬁwwb ST ke (YT P e e

i v+§ [Z N \\ w ﬂ\\ BTG, N\\\Y\xN v v T(meﬁ\n‘qﬁg\ﬁx\.ﬂlt\m (oMgt)\. T

S R g g T w@%@b@% YA

\.- 2 ‘
. %TEI\MFW %.@ N t w <N,\\ w\.\@v)w; S @W\b ﬁ\‘\ ;‘c,‘%:- Sw\h\w )
o o .






=¥l Nﬂﬂ\wﬂ dowTvy F .--W?\?%W ,\\ iy} \N\,N@

llu I 1(»\«t g IMVA\Q ug § %@ Wy .dﬂ/f%Mw

I T I.Ln.uwﬂm.ﬂa\anb\ﬂwlb %\V\N
/ ) A
%\MWHWQ» - usrmwkuw;\)ﬁ\‘).\\,.\\,,rd‘\ = ,\A 7 qT\W‘\ e Nl U Z ve,\ley\l
4

) -
2 1\P-,.i BV
=N S \NNH TS T N M%

\ = MW/\\\ IQ\:«N\\ ‘NVW
A AT s VD SR T o Y " uﬂ«\))\.\\e\w\\a\b TRFFT K\h@&.a\
ATy \\W- 2 G o
P S AP

§
I
wz
3

L

A

ST T
.

‘@nu\,? A\\QF\\\\ r& M\ N\% N\R\ﬁ \Ma )% A”U\J&ﬂ \&% ,\\ J\a @a/\»\j&\\}lﬂ.\@@t.i: .%\/HVQ\W!!T : -
ﬂ/\ E ?Ww\wﬁgihﬂ\imﬂ.l&ﬂw.fﬁmﬂ\ Ve vc\.a\\\f PR 4M
L»\n\ JMW;!N@@.\ \N@ Kz w«ﬂ% ASEAN %Aar.w% \\Wﬂﬂ&uj \Q\ﬁw -
%\\\ T s§W .\w\&l\\“n\l\w 1R . UX@% A ,v,.\n R i R
R EEoX <,.,u>1w.-\ \H%%S\JSM\I@ e Q\J\\
e 12 ) B

K

NLe oo P JrOZTT NI o 1T PPN w\\\v K\.\ ‘ Y
Y e N»&\»»ﬁ%\@.\\m \MWs PEE

B % \&&Jm\ Wn@?«m\ 7 u(\w&( T
O/ @:{.!:.,
N \x\ﬁ\ m\vﬁ % \\T\\u. =2 37 ) 7 PN L) \%‘ o)
\\Q\AN\N\RH\S \\Q 47 \w.w\\ \»/ N\@\N\ %
’ :r\\mﬂw Fo el Ty %m\ﬂwm\\w\iwwx 7Y \ lewl@.&i NA- m\, P X\k \V%\ J.W oo T
. R /S S =N N A \\/.w)mwww%-l\l\a] ;:l@l)lvﬂlfq "N \\,u N Q\‘W\ @\N\Awb = .
o Y “TH

)
_— — PR — S S — e Ay -
et w;i} SO TS TS sp \; P s e N e 2 ST %m\\w ! 'L

0 F 0T AT T T A e «; %\@ STy e
P L F0T &,x 4y W Uy Dy i il AT e, Vv 7 \/ &@\% \\W

v

)
e ».J\rv.v “\t\ 1Y) \\ N Lo QV:@\,)W\/\L\W/N\L\THM\H“ &7 o «G.‘VN@ ﬁ
,:M\Nc 2 D U bz Qﬂjxlw‘w e @Tg \3@? L/ S

T T T T T T Aﬁw\‘ W»WV» g o 2 lu\w\éﬂ g v7F v S.\ld]‘u&ilﬂ.l I.A|N| -
ST o T M A ewﬂwﬂ%ﬁ MX\TJ@NV,\,\M\VT,\,\\\\“\@ L) T

Rl NI LIS = e \4 ;.ilwtn R ,\v Y FEEN R T
A &\ Q%%L\‘ e SEET > o 2T %N .\‘ e L\ ;
, / e e A P . . -
B e Ay L A A






N
- s - ——— e -
-

|
| - - e e — e R
, - e e e e — _ R -
o
y ) )
S Y SUNDUE S S S U
- -t oot ot .'IYI\‘VVHNI. 44.)]|\ﬁihﬂ4|ﬂ\1‘kxl\\\v.m\ NV RN LV,\M..,} N Mz\y \\//mv V\K ,§L\,W

N Vs 7 % K
S v P e (2
<z \ ~ 4 \J N
B
_— » _

o uvww -WW\ Son Vv VT

<4
<
j
~
n
Ci
i,
N
X)
')
R\,‘
~
N|
!
AV,
|
R
:
<«
™
T
N\
>
Y

e

Ll






‘ : FILE COPY

- SURNAME:

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR"
DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION ;
WASHINGTON 25,D.C. [T
dune S, [1951

Mr. Thos. Bardon : ' Subjects DMA-1304X . ... . ... .
President ’ Re: Exploration loan ...
Shattuck Denn Mining Corperation Kay Copper Kine
New York S, !ogk_ igrk
My dear Mr. Bardon: o

Receipt is acknowledged of your application and
attachments of May 29, 1951 for an exploration loan under the
Defense Production Act of 1950. . o

The spplication was assigned Docket Number I?MA«IM

and was referred to Mr. J. B. Uowen, Chief, Gopper ‘Bmch on
In sy future correspondence relating to mr applica~=
tion, kindly refer to DMA-130LZ. |
Sincerely yours, : | x
F. STROBEL;, S
| | LANDON 9/’ ! }
: b i :\\.
Landon F. Strobel =
Exscutive Seerstary - -
\\
" LFSTROBEL: js
cc: Strobel-2
VFiles
Gowen .
Lyon - ) o
: { ' : J\,






THOMAS BARDON
PRESIDENT

o o W‘%

SHATTUCK DENN MINING CORPORATION
""‘-’4\"45.'&@1"@.'t_r.::wesr,fnqmwm‘e@‘wﬁ@ﬂ‘w?%ﬁﬁgﬂ Xﬁ“ 5% K‘"\r*"”"“““"“’%‘m‘”&w@waﬁﬁmm*:m% SR
3y JﬁSl‘n
NEW YORK 5, N. Y.

May 2k, 1951

Mr, Justin B, Gowen, Chief, Copper Branch
Defense Minerals Administration

Room 3423 New Interior Building
Washington 25, D, C,

Dear Mr, Goweni

We are sending you today, under separate
cover, our Application on Form MF-103 in reference
to the Kay Mine, a cepper property, in Yavapai County,
Arizonae A

If there is any further information you
wish to have. about this property, please so advise
me at the above address,

Yours very t

Hirvosn ) ?wzm

Thomas Bardon
President

TB:op

DEC R sener

Cfcnse f/ F \Jf TH&. MN!(LR”O[

:ﬁ:rai mtazraucn
QE V{: D

LAx Do

F. 87a0e ~,
Executive o, 0"/ L

€ S@Cf‘e&;.f %

%y,





Fay G W

Wow York S, New Yerk
Dear Ny, DBeydon:
Tax letter of May u&‘ addressed to W, Julisn W,

Feime, has besn referved te fov Toply.

wu&mmmwumutm,
’txm Live copies of Form MP-00 and five soples of

8hould you have furttar questions with respest to
nummmmum.mwmmmnumw&

om;m Branth, Defanse Minersls Administratien,
mmmm,wmzs,n.

Mmm,

LANDON F. STROBE&S

LANDON F, STROBEL
Exsousdwe Seorstary
Enclosures 10 '

msmmmb'

Copy tos Administretorts Reading File
L. F. Strobel //
Biles






Aprad 2h, 1952

Mr. Thomes Bsrdon

Proxident

Shattuek Depn Mining Corperetion.
Yoy York S, Wew York

Lesr ¥r. Bardon:

Complying with the request contained in your letter
of April 13, 1951, thers are enolosed tem copies of Form MF-10)
snd & copy of YO8, Appliseticms shomld be svbadtted in sscerd-
mdﬁﬂn‘in&mﬁmn&f%!n%m)dﬁ;

Should you have mmrmeﬁmhmﬁmzdﬂ:m
program, plesse feel free to contast this offive.

Yory traly yours,

WOLL:N W. FEIS]

JULIAX V¥, PRICE
issiatant Se the :dmirisireter

Inclosures 11

IFStrobelsemb

Copies tor administrator's Rc File
L. F, Strobel v
Files











daneary A2y 1945

py, Themes Gokdon, Fresident
aAttug ‘ann Hining »mr*uu -
120 dyesdwy
- Now Tomike Sy Sa Ve

okt Nre Tardon?

iapd hew avked xs 30 reply so wur httw of
Jam 11 ta e regurding e avsiladility of yuvar figwle
ebew, Arizonm flotntion mill for Ahe tmt«th (14 r.m\.qa
wros shals ﬁhk M arive.

: “he Lefense ¥inewals Adedaietrziion ymma wnder
the “efense Produciion A9t hte aot yregrecscd fer saovr: %9
asonresely nupraies the silliag requirevents fof sime-lead
ores {n the HMebow zred, Hevever, on the Usnsis of the lurge
maer of sppllestionn for oid regalived Ly« svmers and
apsrators of WMARing proparties in sculhern Arisoas apd Noe
Suxies, 1t comut sulte 1ikely tBat an ineresized cutet of

- gime-land ore in thel Aves eam be expwetod, I om plemsed o
new of the swatladilitky of your mill o tPent new mrocuction
rosulting from the Covermmentis program of axpmnding the glne
sod lead predustive oapselty and I thnok you for ymr oo~
opepudion in ringing tbe whitur $o our mtbentios,

Yory truly yeurs,

: Mof. Ll /m: *ww r«m
KRHUTR ke : .
o B
My, Hots .
My, Wﬁ‘ -
My, HBarres .
N Mp, SSrodel

nlw

> captes o Fraetive Offisar, w—xwa “eld :frm 19, ‘wnvar, vole,






O - LANIONE D

SHATTUCK DENN MINING CORPORATION
120 BROADWAY
NEW YORK 5, N. V.

THOMAS BARDON

PexsunT Jamwary 11, 1951

E
Mr. James Boyd, Administrater = s
Defense Minerals Administratiem v
Bureau of Minss .
Department of Interier ro .
Washingtea 25, D. C, » zz

P Dx
Dear Mr. Boyd: oA ST

Recently I received a letter frem you referring to the shert:
of simc and wrgimg us as producers of that metal te produce at maximum capaci-
ty. Yeu also assured ws that the BMA stands ready at all times te assist us
in productien problems. The sinc preductiea of this company row comes sntire-
1y from our Irom King mime at Hemboldt, Arisona, but we also have an idle
ooncentrating mill at Bisbee, Arizoma, The Bisbee mill was erected to treat
lead-zinc ores produced frem our owm mines in the Bishee area, and following
the exhaustien of such ores the mill operated for a period upom custom ores
sbtained from various mimes in that area. However, the sharp drop in metal
prices which eccurred in 1949 shut off the supplies of ere amd the plant has
bdeen shut down since that time. I am mentioning our Bisbee mill at this time
i commection with what was said in Your letter and what is said in the latest
balletin of the American Mining Cemngress. The latter statement refers to the
plans of IMA which centemplates assistance te private iadustry in the oparation
of plaats and mills where raw ere can be brought for treatment and the establish-
ment of ore dumps at such plamts. This program is designed sspecially to assist
small mines and enceurage prodectica from them.

Our Bisbee mill wewld be well adapted for use in any such program,
Tt can treat up to 300 toas of ere per day and cam produce lead, zinc or cepper
concentrates. The mill and ite facilities have been kept im good conditien,
and there is ample storage spase for am ere dwmp of the kind mentiomed. Subject
enly to a possible man power shortage, we would be glad to manage and administer,
as the Government's agent er em any ether matually satisfactory basis, not only
AR ore dwmp but alse reopen the mill to treat ores collected at that poimt. 4As
You know, Bisbee is a well established mining distriet with facilities for this
sort of an operatien, and there are numercus small mines in Arizoma, New Mexice,
Sonora and ether parts of Mexiee which are within reasonable shipping distamce
and which might resume production purswant to the Covermment's pregram of
sacouraging the reepening of swch aimes,

Yours very truJJ,/ 3

ﬂ@wa {Sa,»u&w .

Presjident





Form MF-103
(April 1951)

u. ?EPARTMENT OF THE INTERI
DEFE

Budget Bureau No. 42-R1085.
Approval expires 6-30-51.

NSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION

MINERAL ORDER 5, UNDER

DEFENSE PRODUCTION ACT OF 1950

APPLICATION FOR AID FOR AN
EXPLORATION PROJECT PURSUANT TO

DO NOT FILL IN THIS BLOCK

s TN O 1804 Y

J - ?\/qv-b'/

Docket No.

Date received

Participation _._._________
r 1
SHATTUCK DENN MINING CORPORATION ‘
120 Broadway _
HOW YO!‘R 5’ u. Y' Name an(:
- - “obheant

FILL IN THIS BLOCK

- Mineral or metal Copper

Loca.tion of mine . XY8VAPAL County, Arizons

Estimated cost __3158.9 84.-

. Percentage of Government participation 50 e

Date of filing MF—lOO __________________________

Read Mineral Order 5, Regulations Governing Government
Aid in Defense Projects, before completing this application.
Submit four signed copies of the application to Defense Min-
erals Administration, Department of the Interior, Washington
25, D. C., or to the nearest field executive officer thereof, with
your name and address on each sheet of the application and
all accompanying papers. If any question is inapplicable, or

DMA Docket Number, if available / 6 Qo q',%

INSTRUCTIONS

if you cannot answer it, so state on the form. Where the
space provided for answer is insufficient, answer on a separate
sheet, annex it to the application form, and refer to it in space
for answer. - If the application is approved, you will be pre-
sented with an exploration project contract on Form MF-200,
for your signature.

THE APPLICANT

*1. Is applicant an individual, partnership, or corporation?

*2. If a partnership, state names and addresses of partners.

*3. If a corporation, state names and addresses of officers, directors, and five largest stockholders.
*4. Describe the mining and general business experience of (a) the applicant, and (b) the person or persons who will manage the

project.
. Are you the owner or the lessee of the property?

*5
6. If owner, state what claims, liens, or encumbrances, if any, are against the property.
7. If lessee, attach a copy of the lease and state if it is in good standing.

NOTE.—It will be necessary to procure and attach to the exploration project contract agreements of claimants, lienors, en-
cumbrances and lessors subordinating their interests in the property to the interest of the Government under the

contract.

N

8. Furnish current financial statement, showing assets and liabilities, and a profit and loss statement.
9

. How much money is applicant prepated to invest in proposed project?
project as detailed in question 23 of this application form,

(Section 9 of Mineral Order 5)?

*If you have already answered these questions on MF-1 00, you are not required to answer the questions for this application.

Is it sufficient to pay your part of'the cost of the

in accordance with the regulations on Government participation

16—64067-1






'THE PROPERTY .

10. (a) Give a description of the real property that will be in any way involved in the exploration project, including any existing
mine or operating property.

(b) Give the legal description of the exact parcel, plot, or afea upon which the exploration is to be conducted. Y’

NOTE.—If both areas are the same, so state. The only obligation to repay the Government is from the net earnihgs f
any commercial discovery made in the area specified in (b) above in which the exploration is to be conducted,
and the expenditure.of funds which may be charged as costs of the project must be limited to that area or to
work necessary to perform the exploration in that area. S

*11. State the present and former names of the property, if any.

*12. State, in detail, the location of the property with reference to fowns, failroads, roads, shipping boints, including distances
and directions and kinds and conditions of roads.

*13. State source and quantity of water available for operations and its sufficiency at all seasons.
State amount of power to be used, rate per hour or other cost, and source. o

*14. Describe any existing useable facilities, equipment, buildings, or structure now on the property that will be devoted to the
exploration work.

15. State in detail how the ore could be shipped and how and where milled.
*16. History:
(a) Give a statement, as complete as possible, of previous exploration, development, operation, and production of property,
with reasons for any past suspensions of operations.
(b) State briefly the known history and production of adjoining and neighboring properties.

(¢) Furnish any avaLilable' (private) reports that may apply to this application, including results of mine examinations,
recommended exploration and development, and metallurgical investigations.

*17. Productien: = N
(a) If mine is in production, furnish the following information:

A o Grade or A o o Net value
‘ Tons per day analysis Cost per ton : per ton
’ 1) Mining
- (2) Milling
(3) Shipped
or sold

*18. Ore or mineral reserves: (If property is or has been operating.)
(a) Describe the ore or mineral deposits briefly.
(b) Submit available maps and assay data. ,
(¢) Give estimated tonnage and grade of each class of ore reserves.

LT ) L .
19. State any conditions or circumstances regarding the property not suﬁ-‘r‘cient}?y brought‘gﬁ’t by the' foregoing questions.

THE EXPLORATION

20. For what mineral or minerals and for what types of deposits 3;nd ores will the exploration be conducted?
21. Describe briefly, but concisely, the proposed work and the estimated time required to complete it.

NOTE.—The Government will not participate in a project that will require more than 2 years to complete.

22. Furnish statement of the geological basis of the project with particular emphasis on factors leading the operator to éxpect the
finding of commercial ore bodies. This statement should be accompanied by supporting maps such as geological maps, maps
of the proposed openings and assay maps, sample lists, and other pertinent data.

L

THE REQUIREMENTS AND COSTS

23. Tabulate in the form of an itemized statement with a sum for each item the estimated requirements and costs of the project so
that the total will give the estimated cost of the project in which the Government will participate, as follows:
(a) Labor, by numbers and classes (miners, muckers, millmen, etc.), with wages of each.
(b) Supervisors, by numbers and positions, with salaries of each. o
(¢) Cost of necessary repairs to existing facilities, structures, and buildings. ‘
(d) Cost of necessary installation or construction of additional facilities, structures, and buildings.

(e) Cost of items of equipment, not now owned by the applicant which must be purchased for operations at a cost of $50 or
more each. :

(f) Cost of rental for equipment which the operator proposes to rent. ) .
(9) Rental value of items of equipment which the operator now owns and which will be devoted to the work.
(k) Cost of materials and supplies, including items of equipment costing less than $50 each. ‘
(¢) Cost of power, water, utilities, and any other items not provided for-above. ' '

24, Furnish 2 time schedule of the project, stated in terms of months after project is approved, showing progress expected to be
accomplished and the money expected to be spent. .

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned company, and the official executing this certification on its b.eha_lf, hereby certi
tained in this form and accompanying papers is correct and complete to the best of jhelr_knowledge a

elief. ; '
SHATTUCK DENN WINTNG CORPORATION iy JAq 1 flaca.
May 24, 1951 ProSident |

that the information con-

(Date) (Title)

Title 18, U. S, Code (Crimes), Section 1001, makes it a criminal offense to make a willfully false statement or representation to any department or agency
of the United States as to any matter within its jurisdiction,

*Same as footnote on page 1. 16—64067-1 U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE
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l. The &pﬁlicaﬁt is ‘a cbfpor‘ation organised under the laws of Delaware
. and duly qualii‘ied to do business in Arizona.

2. Not applicable

3. The names and addressas of the officers are:

President ' Thomas Bardon, 120 Broadway
) ‘ New York 5; HQ_ Y,
Vice President 8; S, Shattuck, Bisbee, Arizona

Asat, Vice President R, J. Higgins, Sellvmod. Building
| : v Buluth, Minnesota -
| ' ' o
. : ‘ : - . Secretary-Treasurer Norman E. LaMond, 120 Broadway
| o New York 5, i, ¥,
|

The names and addresses of the directors, in addition to the four.
officers mentioned above who are also directors, are:.

Warren Bicknell, Jr, 3866 Carnegie Avenue
- Cleveland 15, Ohio

Austin Jenner _ First Wational Bank
: . Chicago, Tllinois

- Andrew Oliver _ 120 Broadway
' : llew York 5, N. ¥,

The names and addresseo of the five largeat stockholders of record as
of April 23, 1951 are

‘Thomas Bardon
120 Broadway, New York, H, Y.

Merrill, Lynch, Pierce, Fenner & Beane
70 Pin@ st-’ Ne' York’ No Yt

Francis I. duPont & Co.
1l wall Sto, New York’ N. Y,.‘

8. S. Shattuck, Trustee u/w of
L. C. Shattuck
Box 507, Bisbee, Ar:uscma

Belle Bardon Quayle
¢/o Cleveland Trust Go.
Gleveland, Ohio

L. The applicant, with its predecessor ccmpanies, has been in the mining
business for L7 years and has owned, and has operated or is now operating,
. copper, lead, zinc and fluorspar mines and mills which have produced and
: are now producing large quantities of those minerals, Thes project which
is the subject of this application will be managed under the supervision
of the above~named corporate officers and will be directly in charge of






e

Se
6.

s

9.

H. F, Mills, Hanager of the applicant’s Iron King mine situated at
Humboldt, Arizona, about L5 miles distant from the project and
currently mining and milling approximately 600 tons per day of lead-

sinc-copper-gold-silver ore, Oopies of applicant's annual report

for 1950 are enclosed herswith,

Applicant is the lessee and optionee,

Not applicable, | | _

Copy of applicant's 1eaee is attachad hereto., Also attached is copy

of applicant's contract with Black Canyon Copper Company, former
lessse of thn property. Both agresments are in good standing,

~ Applicant's financial statements will be found in the copies of its

annual report submitted herewith.

Applicant is prepared to invest $79,192.00 in the proposed project,
whioch is sufficient to pay its part of the cost of the project as

~ eatimated in Quaation 23.






HAY LEASS

16 -~ Heal property coosists of 10 eontigvous putonted clodms in
Scetions 4 a&;ﬂ ¥, Yovnship 8% K2East, located izz %ip Yop
Fining District.

Se2 encloged claim wop






11 -~ %he mine is aud haz been koown as the Kay Copper Bine.






12 ~ The sine $2 40 miles north of Fhoanix, less than eve mile off
the Glack Canyon highway, vhkich iz paved from Phoenix to a
polst 20 miles north of the Rer. It iz 40 miles south of the
Iron King Mine, alse on the Plack Conyos Highwey. Clondale
and Phoenix sre suitable shipping poluts. Also the Hlue Eell
;ﬁingatﬁywm%&?.&&.&hmﬂlwmwm






13 = The aine wakes aver JOO GFE of water suitable for xilling. The
Agus Fris River crosses the property sod excelilent domestic
water is obtained from the gravels of the stream.

Power is purchazed from the Northern Arfzons Light and Power
Comprny under the P} Schedule. At present about 50000 XiH por
mouth is used ot & cost of 2.16¢ per Wi, 1If the load increases
to 225 KV power can be purchzsed woder the P4 Schadule at o
cost of abont 13§ per NiH.






i4 < Present facilitiee are as follows:

pukldings -~ Boist - campressor house
Smell chavge house at §1 shaft
Seall warehouse

3 dwellings
Sachinery & Gguipment ~

mwrrmm &Mt
S. B, hoist et
mk.mhtﬁpi

B &
@

8
3!

1 Gas holat powered by Ford motoer
. wilson electric walder
ﬁ%gmnﬂwfw:ﬁ;hq&
mmamhmmw :
Veantilating fans
230 ft. portatle compressor
8% stoel wventilating pipe
5% water line pipe
3 conductor power caliles doun 51 ond 3 shafes
¢ mine cars
2 mive cagey

4vailable: X 100 B 600 fr. electric compressor

B B0 e e o e b et et B B P






33 - Only 2 linited amount of ore could be ahipped to mseltars or

mmm;mmwmmmam 8t Doming. Host
of the ore should be milled on the property hecause of high
transportation costs.

A series of 12 tests have beon run on 2 sample of ore oltsined
from the 5th level shich asasyed 7.75 Ou.

4 griod of 855 sinns 200 mesk iz indicsted as belng necessary
sad wine uater gave results ss goed a5 fresh weter, 3 recovesy
of S45 of the gold, 58% of the silver, amd 86% of the copper
in a concestrate assaying 25.1% copper is indicated. & Ph of
9.0 gove optizum rexults and this was obteiced by use of 1.5#-
1&””%; _





l& - A’io

G.

Gee sttached report by John Poss datad March 27, 1937 for
past bisgory.

Iu Fetruary of 1949 the Dlack Canyon Copper Compaxry lensed
the wino from the owners amd umatered 1 sheft vorkiags
down to the 300 level by wmezns of & mia 43 shaft. The
5th level from /1 shaft vas partly reopened snd some good
copper ore shipped from productior from 2 raize being driven
from the S00¢ to the 350" level. The venturs was under~
financed and because of eshavstion of fusds they entered

§nto 2 desl with Shavtuck Daon whereby Shattuck Dsnn obained
a new lesse fras the owners together «ith certain ebligstions
o hc paid by Ihettuck Tenz to Rlack Canyon,

There are no nearby properties; the searpst past producer,
the Orisaba ndne, is sevavsl milez southeasc.

See attached venorts bys

E. 8, Laméguist Get. 13, 19526
John Poss Far. 20, 1920
Jobn Poss . : apr. 21, 1921
Arthur jsm:zs : Apr. 4, 1923

br. w},tetr ﬂafvey weed made a lengthy report 3a August, 1925:
available for inspection but not focluded in this a.pgucaxim.
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~ FOREWARD

The following information is presented herewith as
2 general compilation of data dealing with the nature and extent of
certain Cre Reserves at the Kay Mine, Canom, Arizena.

The reports of five competent Mining Engineers, care-

“‘rully kept maps, assay recerds, tounage estimates and geologic recerds

testify to the presence of an area ¢f Proven Ore of sizeable propor-
tions, available for mining at a geed margin of profit with copper at
12 cents per peunt or more, ' ' ,

While past hisery need net be considered in comnection
vith the fact that this proven tonmage nov offers am inviting opportun-
ity, some historical explanation may be of interest here,

One and one-half Million dollars have bsen spent in an
ambitious endeavor to wake the Kay property eme of the big mines of
the coeuntry, . A privately owned railroad, smelter, townsite, stc. were
envisioned in the plans of cthe earlier owners., Over-capitalization,
stock market operations, excessive expenditures, a failing copper market
and pressing debts, ended a campaign that gained a wide reputation.
But, in aiming for tonnages of great magnitude, there was contemporan-
eously developed a good moderate sized mime which, under properly
proportioned scale of operations, can now be werked conservatively at
& good profit. : ‘ : o

” Prior to 1918, the Kay property was attracting attention
as a promising prospect., With limited capital it was being slowly
developed by its ownder, S, J. Tribolet, of Phoenix, Arizona. This may
be referred to as the first er initial stage of eperation. - :

Following this, experienced eastern mining interests took - -
over the property, and quietly cenducted an intelligent program of explor- el
ation and development, It was during this period (the second period) :
that the now well knewn #1 Ore Body was developed, It was with this
orgaenization that the writer was empleyed, first as Engineer and Oeologist,
and later as Superintendent, All of the Proven Ore Reserves of the Kay
Mine, and most of the estimated Probable tonnage, was developed during
this time., As the company's engineer, the writer personmally surveyed
all the available workings in what is now knewn as the #1 shaft, and
also systematically sampled and assayed the extensiwe system of drifting
and cross—cutting of #1 Ore Body, as well as #2 Ore Body, and such
intervening areas of mineralization as were deemed of importance,

All of the sampling, and assaying, was carefully croas-checked
by the writer, and later again checked em twe separate occasions
respectively by Arthur W. Jenks, and C. H, James, well known mining
engineers, ' o - o , I o

In 1922, after the expenditure of over $600,000, and the -






establishment of Kay as a mine of moderate proportions and promising
possibilities, by the interests mentioned above, it became advisable
to enlist outside capital for the purpose of undertaking actual

. producing operations, B ,

Under the new operators, the follewing or third period of
operation, against the will of some of the former members of the
preceding pericd who had given up control, instead of entering into
preduction, evelved iato an overly ambitious campaign of over-capital-
ization, heavy expenditures, stock selling, and attendant difficulties.
Some new occurrences of ore were uncovered in the new 3 compartment
shaft, southwest of #1 workings, but were net developed sufficiently
to warrant estimation of ore reserves in connection therewith, with any
degree of accuracy. While occasional new lenses, and possible ore
bodies on the 800, 1200 and 1500 levels of §4 Shaft, offer interesting
possibilities, no consideration whatever is given them herein, in
measuring the actual prefits that can now be realiged in re-opening

the Kay Mine. ’ -

: We are concerned here, for the present at least, with only
Ore Reserves of Proven character, which are available for immediate
mining without the necessity of further development, excepting un-water-
ing and reconditioning of the workings, -

The third period of operation, gust mentioned, ended in
an over-capitalised company with dissipated funds, followed by debts,
labor liens and tax liens, and accumulating internal difficulties,
followed alse by the recent period of low metal prices. Operations
ceased, and the property has since remained idle. : : ‘

- Bventually the patented mineral‘claims and'improvements
thereon, and some of the equipment, were acquired through Sherifft's
Sale, and Tax Titles, by the parties now holding title to same.

This brings us down to the present mement, with the copper
market back to profitable levels, with well informed opinion and world
and market conditiens indicating that present prices will be maintained,
sufficiently leng to cover mining ef the presently known ore reserves.
With an important amount of gold and silver (now also at a level above
old prices) in the ore, and 12 cent copper offering a good margin of
prefit, and a Proven Ore Reserve available for ready mining operations,
the entire enterprise is one of decided merit. On a capital investment

. of appreximately $50,000, the estimated Net Profit on proven tonnage
is $323,000 and $556,000 on proven and probable tonnage, copper at 12
cents per pound. An eutline of estimated returns, costs, and profits
follows at the end of thisssummary, ' ‘ '

PLAN OF OPERATION

It is advisable, in order to take udvahtag; of réaent;
market prices that a production schedule be established at Ehe highest
economic rate compat<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>